GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2192
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS
Dhurve Jyoti;Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocation and utilisation of funds for irrigation by the States including Guijarat, State and year-wise during the
Eleventh Plan Period; and

(b) the steps being taken for further strengthening of irrigation in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(a) The details of State-wise and year-wise outlay and the expenditure during the Xl Plan period for the water resource projects are
given at Annexure-|.

(b) The outlays for Central Assistance (CA) under AIBP, RRR, CADWM including National Projects to the projects are proposed to be
enhanced during the XIl Plan period.
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